CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. ONE (1) Final
PROJECT: Drainage Improvements [FY 2018]
OWNER: City of Hammond, LA
TO CONTRACTOR: Warner Trucking, Inc.
DATE: 9-Apr-2019
City Project Number: 420 - 11806
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Adjust for Added Work and In-place Quantities:
"2."|Decrease Haul-in/Compact BACKFILL to 2,968 CY [-32 CY @ $11.00 per CY] $ 352.00 | $ -
"'5."|Decrease Install Flowable Fill to 9 CY [-41 CY @ $125.00 per CY] 5,125.00 -
"6." |Increase Install/open cut 15" ACCMP(A) to 1,384.5 LF [+184.5 LF @ $31.00 per LF] - 5,719.50
"'7."[Decrease Install/open cut 18" ACCMP(A) to 3,367 LF [-433 LF @ $42.00 per LF] 18,186.00 -
"8."|Increase Install/open cut 24" ACCMP(A) to 641 LF [+91 LF @ $45.00 per LF] = 4,095.00
"9."|Increase Install/open cut 30" ACCMP(A) to 276 LF [+6 LF @ $63.00 per LF] - 378.00
"10."|Increase Remove Exist. Pipe/CB to 2,540 LF [+340 LF @ $7.00 per LF] - 2,380.00
"11."|Decrease Clean & Video Storm Drain (12"-18" dia.) to 1,136 LF [-14 LF @ $5.50 per LF] 77.00 =
"12."|Decrease Clean & Video Storm Drain (24"-36" dia.) to 176 LF [-174 LF @ $9.35 per LF] 1,626.90 -
"13."|Decrease CIPP (24"-36" dia.) to 176 LF [-24 LF @ $153.65 per LF] 3,687.60 -
"14." |Increase Install Type VI Catch Basin to 18 EA [+1 EA @ $1,750.00 per EA] = 1,750.00
"15."|Increase Install Type VIII Catch Basin to 65 EA [+14 EA @ $1,400.00 per EA] & 19,600.00
"'16."|Increase Clean/access existing catch basin to 22 EA [+20 EA @ $800.00 per EA] : 16,000.00
""18."[Increase Install Concrete Collar to 18 EA [+1 EA @ $300.00 per EA] = 300.00
"19."|Decrease SAWCUT pavements (6"-8") to 1,134 LF [-366 LF @ $4.50 per LF] 1,647.00 =
"20."|Increase R & R 8"th. Street to 361.65 SY [+211.65 SY @ $98.00 per SY] - 20,741.70
"21."|Increase R & R 6" th. Sidewalk/Driveway/Shldr. to 913.07 SY [+13.07 SY @ $56.00 per SY] = 731.92
"'22."|Decrease Install Slab Sod to 557.06 SY [-942.94 SY @ $5.00 per SY] 4,714.70 =
"23."[Decrease Install Root Zone Material to 1,193 CF [-807 CF @ $1.00 per CF] 807.00 -
"24." |Increase Haul-in/grade Limestone #610 to 287.34 TN [+187.34 TN @ $45.00 per TN] = 8,430.30
"25."|Increase Install 551b Limestone (18" thick) to 135.94 SY [-115.94 SY @ $135.00 per SY] - 15,651.90
"26."|Decrease Install Type II Ditch to 50 LF [-50 LF @ $6.00 per LF] 300.00 =
"27."|Increase R & R PCC Curb to 114 LF [+94 LF @ $40.00 per LF] = 3,760.00
"28."|Decrease Install Timber Bulkhead to 0 LF [-150 LF @ $388.00 per LF] 58,200.00 =
"29." |Decrease Install Timber Pile to 0 EA [-14 EA @ $2,000.00 per EA] 28,000.00 -
"30."|Decrease Remove Existing Bulkhead to 0.65 EA [-0.35 EA @ $5.000.00 per EA] 1,750.00 =
"31." |Increase Remove/replace Wood Fence/Gates to 219 LF [+99 LF @ $35.00 per LF] = 3,465.00
"32."|Decrease Install Type II Catch Basin to 2 EA [-2 EA @ $2.500.00 per EA] 5,000.00 =
"33."|Decrease Off-set Water Main (4"-8") to 0 EA [-1 EA @ $3.500.00 per EA] 3,500.00 =
Added Items
"35." |Install Split Casing in Conflict Box [+2 EA @ $687.50 per EA] - 1,375.00
"36."|Grade and Shape Canal Slope (Villa West) [+1 EA @ $700.00 EA] - 700.00
"37."|Install 7' H Board Fence Sections [+1 EA @ $850.00 per EA] = 850.00
"38."|Treated Timber Piling - 14" Dia. 16 EA x 20 LF [+1 EA @ $6.158.86 per EA] = 6,158.86
"39."|Treated Timber Boards - 2,400 BF [+1 EA @ $5,236.41 per EA] = 5,236.41
"40."|Galv. 3/4" x 10" Lag Screws w/Washers - 110 EA [+1 EA @ $425.45 per EA] = 425.45
"41."|Delays/Extra Work for Site Conditions (Villa West) [ +1 EA @ $16.475.28 per EA] = 16,475.28
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:| $ 132,973.20 | $ 134,224.32
NET CHANGE - INCREASE:| $ - $ 1,251.12
This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated May 23, 2018, and all provisions of the
contract will apply thereto.
The sum of $ 1,251.12 ishereby ADDED TO the current contract price and the
total adjusted price to date is therefore $ 692,788.62
The contract time shall be  INCREASED by  Dne Hundred Twenty-Three (123’ calendar days. The completion
date is therefore 26 March 2019
Accepted: Date:
CONTRACTOR
Recommended: K %&W Date: 9-Apr-2019
&~ Kyebb M. Anderson, PE
Approved: Date: 9-Apr-2019
Pete Panepinto, MAYOR
Prepared by Spangler Engineering, LLC 4/4/2019 Page 1 of 1




